KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
P.O.Box 1295

‘ Ke’ ‘ SRt Y_T/ ' Midland, Texas 79702
Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT | A

Lease Name: WITZ VN STATE RECE!VED
Well Number: #4 CCO - ARTESIA
County/State: CHAVES, NM

Operator: YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION e
Address: 105 SOUTH 4™ STREET Ceag
Address: ARTESIA, NM 88210 -
Location:

|, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., PO Box 1295,
Midland, TX 79702, declare that | am authorized to make this certification, that | have
personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such
data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said

CHOYRGILBERT
Contract Manager

Thisthe,g 'S‘T’ day of ?ﬂpﬁmbt’V,ZOOO 42/7 tl 72/46 éfbé?k,
(L U JLUA

“Signature of Notary Public

\;;-v-g,,,' In and for the State of Texas

LORETTA J. HENDERSON
f Fotary Public, State of Texas
"soﬂa My Commission Expires 12-04-03

o LORETTA J. HENDERSON
Print Name of Notary Public
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IWELD NAME

|LEASE NAME

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

WITZ VN STATE

IWELL NUMBER
4

OPERATOR COUNTY
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION CHAVES
ADDRESS
105 SOUTH 4TH STREET, ARTESIA, NM 88210
LOCATION
RECORD OF INCLINATION -
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASIJRED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF|ANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET| FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
109 1.09 0.25 0.44 0.48 0.48
492 383 0.50 0.87 3.34 3.82
728 2.36 0.75 1.31 3.09 6.91
1092 3.64 0.50 0.87 3.18 10.08
1424 3.32 0.25 0.44 1.45 11.53
1831 4.07 1.00 1.75 7.10 18.64
2053 2.22 0.25 0.44 0.97 19.60
2498 4.45 0.75 1.31 582 2543
2964 4 66 0.75 1.31 6.10 31.53
3356 3.92 1.25 2.18 8.55 40.08
3547 1.91 1.00 1.75 3.33 43.41
3832 2.85 1.00 1.75 497 48.39
4213 3.81 1.25 2.18 8.31 56.70
4541 3.28 0.25 0.44 1.43 58.13
4746 2.05 2.00 3.48 7.15 65.28
4881 1.35 1.00 1.75 2.36 67.64
5167 2.86 2.00 3.49 9.98 77.62
5390 2.23 2.00 3.49 7.78 85.40
5958 5.68 1.00 1.75 9.91 95.32
6373 415 3.50 6.10 25.34 120.65
6542 1.69 0.75 1.31 2.21 122.86
6676 1.34 4,75 8.28 11.10 133.96
-66.76 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 133.96
0.00 0.00 133.96
ORREGT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(915) 570-0494




